WSJ 750
WSJ 850
Bedienungsanleitung de
Operating instructions en
Mode d’emploi fr
Ръководство за обслужване bg
Upute za uporabu hr
Instrukcja obsługi pl

3.1.1 General information
Location of identification data on the tool
The type designation and serial number can be found on
the rating plate on the tool. Make a note of this data in
your operating instructions and always refer to it when
making an enquiry to your Hilti representative or service
department.
Type: WSJ-DRS
Serial no.:
3.1.2 Safety
Use as directed
The WSJ-DRS may be used only in conjunction with the
WSJ 850-ET and WSJ 850-EB.
Use of the WSJ DRS for materials containing asbestos
or for metal, glass and carbon fiber dust is not permis-
sible.
Use of the WSJ-DRS for damp or explosive dust is not
permissible.
3.1.3 General safety precautions
● When changing the filter, hold the tool and/or the WSJ-
DRS so that the filter drawer can be pulled out verti-
cally downwards. This prevents dust escaping.
● We recommend that breathing protection is worn when
changing the filter.
3.1.4 Technical data
WSJ-DRS dust removal module for the WSJ 850-ET and
WSJ 850-EB
Weight 250 g
Dimensions (LxWxH) 150x60x100 mm
3.1.5 Before use
-NOTE-
The dust removal hood must be fitted in front of the saw
blade when the dust removal module is in use (see 6.5).
Attaching the dust removal module �
1. Unplug the supply cord from the electric socket.
2. Fit the dust removal adaptor into the opening on the
tool.
3. Push the dust removal adaptor toward the tool from
below until it engages.
Printed: 17.11.2015 | Doc-Nr: PUB / 5138202 / 000 / 01
4. Technical data
Tool WSJ 750-ET WSJ 750-EB WSJ 850-ET WSJ 850-EB
Nominal power rating 750 W 750 W 850 W 850 W
Mains frequency 50 / 60 Hz 50 / 60 Hz 50 / 60 Hz 50 / 60 Hz
Nominal voltage 110 V 230 V 110 V 230 V 110 V 230 V 110 V 230 V
Mains current 7.5 A 3.8 A 7.5 A 3.8 A 8.0 A 4.1 A 8.0 A 4.1 A
Weight in accordance with EPTA
procedure 01/2003 2.8 kg 2.6 kg 2.7 kg 2.6 kg
Dimensions (LxWxH) 256x75x201 mm 256x75x194 mm 256x75x201 mm 256x75x194 mm
Stroke rate 900–3000 1/min. 900–3000 1/min. 900–3000 1/min. 900–3000 1/min.
Stroke 28 mm 28 mm 28 mm 28 mm
Max. cutting depth in wood up to 120 mm up to 120 mm up to 150 mm up to 150 mm
Max. cutting depth in aluminium up to   25 mm up to   25 mm up to   25 mm up to   25 mm
Max. cutting depth in mild steel up to   10 mm up to   10 mm up to   10 mm up to   10 mm
Angular cutting (left / right) 0–45° 0–45° 0–45° 0–45°
Number of orbital action settings 0-1-2-3 0-1-2-3 0-1-2-3 0-1-2-3
Blade connection end T-shank T-shank T-shank T-shank
Dust removal adapter exterior dia. 30 mm for hose adapter
Double insulated (in accordance with EN 60745) protection class II (double insulated) Z
Vibration-absorbing grip
15
en
-CAUTION-
● Dust may be released into the air when
emptying the dust removal module.
● Dust may be harmful to the respira-
tory system.
● Wear breathing protection.
4. Push the dust removal module onto the tool and the
dust removal adaptor until it is heard to engage.
Detaching the dust removal module
1. Unplug the supply cord from the electric socket.
2. Press the two buttons on the dust removal module